
MADERA

Visit our website and claim 15% OFF your next order using code HOME15



Dear Customer
 
Thank you for your order. We hope that you have received your furniture in the pristine condition that 
we sent it out in.
 
In the unfortunate event that your order was mishandled during transit, please contact us to let us know 
the extent of the damages so we can resolve for you as soon as possible.
 
If replacement parts are required, please email us with images and the part number referenced in this 
manual and we will have a replacement sent out right away.
 
We can be reached by the following email: cs@egtrading.co.uk.
 
Please include the full name and postcode used to place the order in your email so we can locate your 
order in our systems.
 
Alternatively, we can be reached by phone (Mon – Fri) on: 0161 401 6140.
 
The Customer Satisfaction Team



SOFT RUBBER HAMMER(NOT PROVIDED)ALLEN WRENCH(PROVIDED)

Top Tips Before You Start.

45min
APPROXIMATE ASSEMBLY TIME 2 PERSON ASSEMBLY

POZI SCREWDRIVER(NOT PROVIDED)



1PC

6PCS

8PCS

P1 20PCS

P2 20PCS

P3 12PCS

P4 20PCS

P5 12PCS

P7 16PCS

P8 3PCS

P9 6PCS

P10 20PCS

M4 x 35 mm

M5 x 40 mm

M 3,5 x 12 mm

P6 3SETS

M8 x 30 mm

M4 x 18 mm

P11
P12
P13

  1  

2  

3  

7  8  13 

14 

1

2

3
4

4 5

5

56

7

8

13 x 3
12 x 39  x 3

10 x 311 x 3

4  5  

6  

9  10 

11 12 

ASSEMBLY
      INSTRUCTIONS MADERA 3-DRAWER 3-SHELF DESK



  1  

2  

3  

7  8  13 

14 

 x 3

 x 3

PP55

PP55

PP66

PP55

PP55

PP66

2

3

4  5  

6  

9  10 

11 12 

x12



  1  

2  

3  

7  8  13 

14 

P11 x 4

2

3

6

7
P4 x 8

P7 x 4

4  5  

6  

9  10 

11 12 

x4

x8



  1  

2  

3  

7  8  13 

14 

1

P1 x 8

4

4

5

5
5

P4 x 6

P4 x 6
P7 x 6

P11 x 4

4  5  

6  

9  10 

11 12 

x12

x6

x8



2
2

3

1 1

4
44

4

8 P2 x 8 P2 x 8

P7 x 6

Option1 Option2

P7 x 6

3

  1  

2  

3  

7  8  13 

14 

4  5  

6  

9  10 

11 12 

x6 x6

x8



  1  

2  

3  

7  8  13 

14 

9  

10 

12 
13

x3

P2 x 4

x3
13

P8

P9 x 2

9  

10 11 

x3

P3 x 2

P3 x 2

13 x 3

P1 x 4

4  5  

6  

9  10 

11 12 

x12

x6

x12

x12



Option1 Option2

Option1 Option2

  1  

2  

3  

7  8  13 

14 

13

13

P4

P10 x 20

13

P13
P13 P13

P13

P4

P10 x 20

13

13

13

4  5  

6  

9  10 

11 12 



Care and maintenance of your furniture.

Please periodically check all fittings and re-tighten as necessary.

To clean your item,please use a damp cloth and wipe clean.

Never allow any kind of liquid to remain on your furniture. Absorption can cause wood to warp of 

finishes to de-laminate.

Please do not place hot items(e.g. hot drinks) directly on to the wood surface.

Please do not drag and pull your furniture.


